Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Purchasing and Risk Management  -  FY 2022-23
2.1 Fiscal Year Expenditures    

Santa Rosa Campus 

	Expenditure Category
	Unrestricted Funds
	Change from 2021-22
	Restricted Funds
	Change from 2021-22
	Total
	Change from 2021-22

	Faculty payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Adjunct payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Classified payroll
	$381,777.76
	6.51%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$381,777.76
	6.51%

	STNC payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Student payroll
	$19,527.00
	322.94%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$19,527.00
	322.94%

	Management payroll (and Dept Chairs)
	$153,648.72
	39.46%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$153,648.72
	39.46%

	Benefits (3000's)
	$316,372.50
	16.81%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$316,372.50
	16.81%

	Supplies (4000's)
	$4,968.94
	-38.64%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$4,968.94
	-38.64%

	Services (5000's)
	$31,021.75
	9.53%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$31,021.75
	9.53%

	Equipment (6000's)
	$0.00
	-100.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	-100.00%

	Total Expenditures
	$907,316.67
	15.85%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$907,316.67
	15.85%


Petaluma Campus  (Includes Rohnert Park and Sonoma)

	Expenditure Category
	Unrestricted Funds
	Change from 2021-22
	Restricted Funds
	Change from 2021-22
	Total
	Change from 2021-22

	Faculty payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Adjunct payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Classified payroll
	$76,667.88
	4.45%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$76,667.88
	4.45%

	STNC payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Student payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Management payroll (and Dept Chairs)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Benefits (3000's)
	$54,911.32
	9.60%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$54,911.32
	9.60%

	Supplies (4000's)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Services (5000's)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Equipment (6000's)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Total Expenditures
	$131,579.20
	6.54%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$131,579.20
	6.54%


Other Locations  (Includes the PSTC, Windsor, and other locations)

	Expenditure Category
	Unrestricted Funds
	Change from 2021-22
	Restricted Funds
	Change from 2021-22
	Total
	Change from 2021-22

	Faculty payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Adjunct payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Classified payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	STNC payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Student payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Management payroll (and Dept Chairs)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Benefits (3000's)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Supplies (4000's)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Services (5000's)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Equipment (6000's)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Total Expenditures
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%


Expenditure Totals
	Expenditure Category
	Amount
	Change from 2021-22
	District Total
	% of District Total

	Total Expenditures
	$1,038,895.87
	14.59%
	$185,168,453.34
	0.56%

	Total Faculty Payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$53,655,688.06
	0.00%

	Total Classified Payroll
	$458,445.64
	6.16%
	$22,828,190.99
	2.01%

	Total Management Payroll
	$153,648.72
	39.46%
	$10,715,894.50
	1.43%

	Total Salary/Benefits Costs
	$1,002,905.18
	15.60%
	$122,097,731.52
	0.82%

	Total Non-Personnel Costs
	$35,990.69
	-7.92%
	$21,838,250.05
	0.16%


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Purchasing and Risk Management  -  FY 2022-23
2.2 Fiscal Year Employee Data and Calculations    

Employee Head Counts
	Employee Category
	Count
	Change from 2021-22
	District Total
	% of District Total

	Contract Faculty
	0
	0.00%
	311
	0.00%

	Adjunct Faculty
	0
	0.00%
	1025
	0.00%

	Classified Staff
	6
	0.00%
	432
	1.39%

	STNC Workers
	0
	0.00%
	558
	0.00%

	Student Workers
	1
	0.00%
	251
	0.40%

	Mgmt/Admin/Dept Chair
	1
	0.00%
	158
	0.63%


Employee FTE Totals
	FTE Category
	FTE
	Change from 2021-22
	District Total
	% of District Total

	FTE-F  - Faculty
	0.0000
	0.00%
	3418.1867
	0.00%

	FTE-CF  - Contract Faculty
	0.0000
	0.00%
	3088.8330
	0.00%

	FTE-AF  - Adjunct Faculty
	0.0000
	0.00%
	329.3537
	0.00%

	FTE-C  - Classified
	5.6000
	0.00%
	381.3904
	1.47%

	FTE-ST  - STNC
	0.0000
	0.00%
	83.1336
	0.00%

	FTE-SS  - Support Staff
	6.6000
	11.99%
	543.0698
	1.22%

	FTE-SW  - Student Workers
	1.0000
	240.98%
	78.5458
	1.27%

	FTE-M  - Management
	1.0000
	0.00%
	103.3772
	0.97%

	FTE-DC  - Department Chairs
	0.0000
	0.00%
	0.0000
	0.00%


Student Data
	Data Element
	Value
	Change from 2021-22
	District Total
	% of District Total

	FTES-CR  - Credit
	0.0000
	0.00%
	10435.3874
	0.00%

	FTES-NC  - Non-Credit
	0.0000
	0.00%
	2155.0610
	0.00%

	FTES  - combined
	0.0000
	0.00%
	12590.4484
	0.00%

	Students Enrolled/Served
	0
	0.00%
	30000
	0.00%


Calculations
	Data Element
	Value
	Change from 2021-22
	District Total
	% of District Total

	FTE-S : FTE-F
	0.0000
	0.00%
	3.6834
	0.00%

	FTE-AF : FTE-CF
	0.0000
	0.00%
	0.1066
	0.00%

	FTE-F : FTE-SS
	0.0000
	0.00%
	6.2942
	0.00%

	FTE-F : FTE-M
	0.0000
	0.00%
	33.0652
	0.00%

	FTE-SS : FTE-M
	6.6000
	11.99%
	5.2533
	125.64%

	FTE-ST : FTE-C
	0.0000
	0.00%
	0.2180
	0.00%

	Average Faculty Salary per FTE-F
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$15,697.12
	0.00%

	Average Classified Salary per FTE-C
	$81,865.29
	6.16%
	$59,855.18
	136.77%

	Average Management Salary per FTE-M
	$153,648.72
	39.46%
	$103,658.20
	148.23%

	Salary/Benefit costs as a % of total budget
	96.54%
	0.88%
	65.94%
	146.40%

	Non-Personnel $ as a % of total budget
	3.46%
	-19.64%
	11.79%
	29.37%

	Restricted Funds as a % of total budget
	0.00%
	0.00%
	22.27%
	0.00%

	Total Unit Cost per FTE-F
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$54,171.54
	0.00%

	Total Unit Cost per FTE-C
	$185,517.12
	14.59%
	$485,508.95
	38.21%

	Total Unit Cost per FTE-M
	$1,038,895.87
	14.59%
	$1,791,192.38
	58.00%

	Total Unit Cost per FTE-S
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$14,707.06
	0.00%

	Total Unit Cost per student served/enrolled
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$6,172.28
	0.00%


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Purchasing and Risk Management  -  FY 2022-23
2.2a Classified Positions   Employees paid from a Classified OBJECT code

	Name Last
	First
	Position
	Hours
	FTE

	Beck
	Landis
	Storekeeper I
	0.00
	0.6000

	Chavez
	Veronica
	Administrative Assistant I
	0.00
	1.0000

	Gause
	Ralph
	Coordinator, Purchasing
	0.00
	1.0000

	Ghebretensae
	Solomon
	Coordinator, Warehouse Operations
	0.00
	1.0000

	Jahnsen
	Arthur
	Storekeeper II
	0.00
	1.0000

	Lofgren
	Jessica
	Buyer, Senior
	0.00
	1.0000

	Totals
	
	
	0.00
	5.6000


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Purchasing and Risk Management  -  FY 2022-23
2.2b Management/Confidential Positions   Employees paid from a Management/Confidential OBJECT code
	Name Last
	First
	Position
	Hours
	FTE

	Jarrett
	Stephanie
	Director, Purchasing & Risk Management
	0.00
	1.0000

	Totals
	
	
	0.00
	1.0000


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Purchasing and Risk Management  -  FY 2022-23
2.2c STNC Workers   Employees paid from an STNC OBJECT code

	Name Last
	First
	Position
	Hours
	FTE

	<< No Employees >>
	
	
	
	


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Purchasing and Risk Management  -  FY 2022-23
2.2d Student Employees   Employees paid from a Student Employee OBJECT code

	Name Last
	First
	Position
	Hours
	FTE

	Jativa Caizapanta
	Freddy
	
	1495.00
	1.0000

	Totals
	
	
	1495.00
	1.0000


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Purchasing and Risk Management  -  FY 2022-23
2.3a Contract Faculty Positions   Employees paid from a Contract Faculty OBJECT code

	Name Last
	First
	Position
	Hours
	HR FTE
	DM FTE

	<< No Employees >>
	
	
	
	
	


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Purchasing and Risk Management  -  FY 2022-23
2.3b Adjunct Faculty Positions   Employees paid from an Adjunct Faculty OBJECT code

	Name Last
	First
	Position
	Hours
	FTE

	<< No Employees >>
	
	
	
	


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Purchasing and Risk Management  -  FY 2022-23
Addendum: Program Unit Configuration

Activity (ACTV) Codes
	ACTV Code
	Description

	6774
	Purchasing


Academic Disciplines
	Discipline Code
	Description

	<< None >>
	


